

Attorney Docket No. GRCP.56514

FORM PTO-1595

101153681 PATENTS ONLY

____T

U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	arks:	Please record the atta	ched original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
GARMIN Corporation		Name:	Garmin Corporation					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes B No		Internal Address:	3rd Floor, #1, Lane 45					
3. Nature of Conveyance: 2 -16-99	1	Street Address:	Pao-Hsing Road, Hsin Tien Taipei					
Assignment Merger	1	State:	Taiwan					
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name		Zip:						
x Other: Change of Address in Recorded Assignment		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No						
Execution Date: 2/15/99								
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):								
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, 1	he execution date of t	the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s): 29/081,427	В.	B. Patent No.(s):						
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes No								
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:							
Name: Devon A. Rolf								
Internal Address: Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place	7.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00						
Street Address: 1200 Main Street		⊠ Enclosed						
City: Kansas City		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
State: Missouri	-							
Zip: 64105-2118	8.	Deposit Account No.						
		(Attach duplicate cop	y of this page if paying by deposit account)					
) DO NO	OT USI	THIS SPACE	40E					
9. Statement and signature.	,		NOSPEC					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in original document.	format	ion is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true copy of the					
	Signat	1	Date					
Total number of pages including of Mail documents to be recorde	ed with	required cover sheet	information to:					

Washington, D.C. 20231

0572372.01

PATENT REEL: 010191 FRAME: 0445

Practition	er's Docket No	GRCP.56514	(Formerly	GARMC255)	PATENT
IN	THE UNITED STA	ATES PATENT	AND TRA	DEMARK OFF	ICE
	CHANGE OF AD	DRESS IN RE	CORDED A	SSIGNMENTS	
1. Partice	ulars of assignme	ents			
A list of a on the attac	ssignments recorded hed page for <u>Ga</u> (type	d against patent ermin Corpora or print name of as	ation	and patents ar	e set forth
2. Old ad	dress				
	ddress for the assign 1200 East 151st		be:		
	d Address Dlathe, Kansas 6	6062			
	ord the following ne Brd Floor, #1 La w Address Caipei, Taiwan			_	
4. Payme	nt of fee				
NOTE: See	37 CFR 1.21(h).				
Please refer attached.	to the "ASSIGNMEN	NT (DOCUMENT) COVER SH	EET," to which	this paper is
5. Change	of patent maint	enance fee a	ıddress		
		(complete, if ap	plicable)		
	change of address aintenance fees for				arding patent

(Change of Address in Recorded Assignments [16-10]—page 1 of 3)

Signature of authorized person

Signature (type or print name of person authorized to sign on behalf of assignee) Title of person authorized to sign on behalf of assignee NOTE: The signature of the attorney alone will be accepted by the PTO for recording a change of ad SIGNATURE OF PRACTITIONER Devon A. Rolf (type or print name of practitioner) 1200 Main Street One Kansas City Place

Reg. No. 35,337

Tel. No. (816) 474-6550

in assignments.

Customer No.:

Kansas City, MO 64105

P.O. Address

(Change of Address in Recorded Assignments [16-10]—page 2 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 010191 FRAME: 0447

RECORDED: 02/16/1999

PODAC 16 10